RECOF

01-08-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and T	Frademark	Office	

1-6.99	
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1

	###	and the second second
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100	937602	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(les).
Cooper Industries, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	erating Company East Stephenson Street tate: IL Zip: 60132
General Partnership	[] Individual(s) of [] Association [] General Partne	eitizenship
[Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partne [X] Corporation-S [] Other	-
[X] Assignment 22 [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not dom representative designa	iciled in the United States, a domestic tion is attached [] Yes [] No a separate document from
Execution Date: Effective October 30, 1998	Assignment)	address(es) attached? [] Yes[X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registra	ation No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No	Additional numbers at	ttached?[X]Yes []No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		nvolved: [9]
Name: Brenda J. Germundson	[X] Enclosed	3.41): \$ 240.00 o be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	any fee defic	ciencies.
Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue		umber: 06-1447 (only to be used if in the amount enclosed)
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-5367	(Attach duplicate copy account)	y of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	1	. 1
Brenda J. Germundson Name of Person Signing Signatur	CEIMING JO	$\sim \frac{1/5/41}{Date}$
979 TTON11 00000144 694246 40.00 OP Total Number of pages include: 82 200.00 OP	uding cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: [3]
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	-	

SCHEDULE A

I. PENDING APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Trademark	Filing Date
75/239766	QUICKFIRE	02/07/1997
75/279479	FUEL SYMBOL (Propane)	04/22/1997
75/279483	FUEL SYMBOL (Brazing Fuel)	04/22/1997
75/279495	FUEL SYMBOL (Oxygen)	04/22/1997

II. REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date
694246	TURNER WITH FLAME SYMBOL	03/08/1960
1042768	LIBERTY	07/06/1976
1115123	S LOGO	03/20/1979
1131709	PRE-MED	03/11/1980
1331580	TURNER	04/23/1985

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, TX 77002 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and the eventual registration thereof, and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices and doing business at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois 60132 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks, trademark applications and the eventual registrations thereof, and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A together with the right, title, interest, and goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars), ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest to the trademarks, trademark applications and the eventual registrations thereof, and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A together with the right, title, interest, and goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used. This assignment includes all rights to enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A which occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the trademarks, trademark applications and the eventual registrations thereof, and trademark registrations transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 20th day of October, 1998.

COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC

Name: David A White Ir

Title: Senior Vice President, Strategic Planning

On this day of October, 1998, before me personally appeared David A. White, Jr., proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment of United States Trademarks as Senior Vice President, Strategic Planning on behalf of COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RJS:U-WPDOC\A&D\TURNER\CHTMASG.USA

RHONDA J. SMITH
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 02-03-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0248 Our Ref. No.: 66233/125

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

DATE	January 5, 1999	EXPRESS	MAIL NO	EL187299813US
	T.1 1	.11 1	'1 .'m A	
	•			signment Recordation form is being
deposited as	"Express Mail" t	his date with th	e United State	es Postal Service in an envelope
addressed to	the Commissione	er of Patents and	d Trademarks	, BOX ASSIGNMENTS,
	D.C. 20231.	1 OI I WIVIIIO WIII	- 110001110110	, Doll Hoolou, Man , D,
washington,	D.C. 20231.			
	By:	- farme	7114 ar	Cu
		Signature of per	son depositin	g Express Mail

-1-

1.358109.1

RECORDED: 01/05/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0249